Ref. No. DAV(OM)MCL/JA/2 0 Q-S/ £11.

Date.24./03 /2025,

UPDATED LIST OF VARIOUS COMMITTEES FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

(Website Id: davanantavihar.org.in)

The school has formed different committee following the CHSE/BSE, Odisha norms.

Internal Complaint Committee

The prime aim of Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) to provide a safe and supportive
platform for all students and staff, ensuring they can work and learn without fear of
harassment or discrimination. The objectives include preventing sexual harassment,
investigating complaints, and recommending appropriate actions to address incidence.

SI. No. | Committee Members Mobile No. E mail Id
01 Mr. Pramod Kumar Dehury, TGT | 9938143155 | pkdehury1973@gmail.com
02 Mrs. Karunakar Sahu, TGT 9937826683 | karunakarsahu72@gmail.com
03 Mrs. Krishna Pany, PRT 9861613282 | krishna.pany@gmail.com
04 Mrs. Baijayantibala Routray, PRT | 9437815542 | routraybbl@gmail.com
05 Mrs. Sushree Sangeeta Mohanty | 8144461252 | gagubhumi143@gmail.com
(Member from NGO)

Grievance Redressal Committee

It provides a fair, confidential and efficient system for addressing student, teacher and
staff concerns, fostering a positive and harmonious learning environment. It aims to
resolve conflicts and grievances in a timely manner, promoting healthy relationships,

preventing discrimination, and ensuring a safe and inclusive atmosphere.

Sl. No. | Committee Members Mobile No. E mail Id
01 Mr. S. S. Bose, Principal 7978815867 | bose.suven@gmail.com
02 Dr. Antarjyami Sahoo, PGT 9658650386 | asahoo.dkli@gmail.com
03 Mr. Sabyasachi Pradhan, PGT 7809242033 | sabyakumar183@gmail.com
04 Mrs. Reetarani Garnayak, TGT 9439466508 | reetarani.garnayak@gmail.com
05 Ms. Jyoti Jindal, PRT 9658604930 | jyotijindal111@gmail.com
06 Mrs. Unmilita Das, PRT 9861944668 | unmilita265@gmail.com
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Sexual Harassment Committee (Staff)

The sexual harassment committee is to prevent, address and resolve conflicts of sexual

harassment, fostering a safe and respectful environment for all students and staff. It

Date.241 /07./2€25...

includes raising awareness about sexual harassment, providing support for victims, and
taking appropriate action against perpetrators.

SI. No. | Committee Members Mobile No. E mail Id
01 Mr. Debasish Sahu, PGT 7008278818 | debasishsahu4@gmail.com
02 Mrs. Sabita Prava Panda, TGT 9437333543 | sabi_dav@yahoo.in
03 Mr. Manas Ranjan Mishra, TGT 9438123507 | manasranjan1009@gmail.com
04 Mrs. Baijayantibala Routray, PRT | 9437815542 | routraybbl@gmail.com
05 Mrs. Krishna Pany, PRT 9861613282 | krishna.pany@gmail.com

POCSO Committee (For Students)

The main aim of POCSO (Protection of Children from Sexual Offences) committee is to
ensure a safe and protective environment for all children, safe guarding them from
sexual assault, harassment, and other offences. The committee works towards creating

awareness about child rights, promoting gender sensitivity,

preventive and safety measures.

and implementing

Sl. No. | Committee Members Mobile No. E mail Id
01 Mr. Anjan Muduli, PGT 8249137599 | anjan.muduli75@gmail.com
02 | Mr. Dhiren Pradhan, PGT 9348758036 | pradhandk82@gmail.com
03 Mrs. Reetarani Garnayak, TGT 9439466508 | reetarani.garnayak@gmail.com
04 Ms. Sumitra Samal, TGT 9437670133 | sumitrasamal2013@gmail.com
05 Mrs. Biswabijayini Ramnandini, PRT | 9778128696 | aanamlado@gmail.com
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Trans

port Committee

It aims to ensure the safe, efficient, and reliable transportation of students to and from
school. It includes managing bus routes, maintaining vehicles and coordinating with

driver,

staff and parents to address any issues or concerns.

Sl. No. | Committee Members | Mobile No. E mail Id
01 Mr. Niranjan Sahoo, TGT 9861068625 mns68625@gmail.com
02 Mr. Subrat Kumar Pani, TGT | 6370431896 subratkumarpani.skp@gmail.com
03 Mr. Rabinarayan Panda, PRT | 7008253458 rabipandal11@gmail.com
04 Mrs. Sagarika Nayak, PRT 9438123517 tiki.snayak@gmail.com
05 Mrs. Ritarani Tripathy, PRT 9938791305 ritaranitripathy01@gmail.com

Parent Teacher Committee

The aim of the parent teacher committee is to foster collaboration and communication
between parents and teachers to enhance the educational experience and overall well
being of students. It creates a supporting environment where parents and teachers work
together to improve the school and the students’ lives both academically and socially.

Sl. No. | Committee Members Mobile No. | E mail Id
01 Mr. Dhiren Pradhan, PGT 9348758036 | pradhandk82@gmail.com
02 Mr. Simachala Pati, TGT 7978001083 | simachalap1@gmail.com
03 Mrs. Lopamudra Mishra, PRT 9439016788 | lopamudramishraa@gmail.com
04 Mr. Susanta Pradhan, Parent 8917642654 | pradhansusanta67@gmail.com
05 Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pradhan, Parent | 9438907479 | Ten.rkpradhan@optcl.co.in
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Copy to: 1. The Regional Director, DAV Institutions, Odisha for information.

2. The School website for information to all concerned.
3. The persons concerned for information & necessary action.
4. Office copy.
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